

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 18-0701 **Version:** 1 **Name:** 

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/27/2018 In control: \*Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and Public

Safety Committee

On agenda: 7/24/2018 Final action: 7/24/2018

Title: Subject: Alameda County Immediate Impact Grant

Subject: Alameda County Immediate Impact Grant From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Accept And

Appropriate Up To \$633,320 From Alameda County In Immediate Impact Grant Funds For Services At Community Cabins Sites, Emergency Health And Hygiene Interventions, And Motel Vouchers For Unsheltered Families, For The Period Of April 17,2018 Through April 30, 2021; And 2) Amend The Grant Agreements With Service Providers To Extend The Grant Term For Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-2020 And FY 2020-2021 And Increase The Grant Amounts For Services At The Community Cabin Sites And To Provide Motel Vouchers; And 3) Accept And Appropriate Additional Grant Funds For Services At Community Cabins Sites, Emergency Health And Hygiene Interventions, And Motel Vouchers For Unsheltered Families That May Become Available From Alameda County Without Returning To Council Within The Duration Of The Grant Term Of April 17,2018 Through April 30,2021; And 4) Allocate Up To \$254,382 In Previously Appropriated General Purpose Funds For Use At Community

Cabin Sites

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 87312 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/24/2018	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement District Board	Adopted	Pass
7/19/2018	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
6/28/2018	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Alameda County Immediate Impact Grant

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Accept And Appropriate Up To \$633,320 From Alameda County In Immediate Impact Grant Funds For Services At Community Cabins Sites, Emergency Health And Hygiene Interventions, And Motel Vouchers For Unsheltered Families, For The Period Of April 17,2018 Through April 30, 2021; And 2) Amend The Grant Agreements With Service Providers To Extend The Grant Term For Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-2020 And FY 2020-2021 And Increase The Grant Amounts For Services At The Community Cabin Sites And To Provide Motel Vouchers; And 3) Accept And Appropriate Additional Grant Funds For Services At Community Cabins Sites, Emergency Health And Hygiene Interventions, And Motel Vouchers For Unsheltered Families That May Become Available From Alameda County Without Returning To Council Within The Duration Of The Grant Term Of April 17,2018 Through April 30,2021; And 4)Allocate Up To \$254,382 In Previously Appropriated General Purpose Funds For Use At

File #: 18-0701, Version: 1

Community Cabin Sites